
Active kidney-only waiting list (at year end) in All ET, by year, by characteristic

Blood group 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

A 3552 3522 3475 3516 3548 3378 3459 3421 3382 3449

AB 370 436 412 429 455 442 440 450 475 458

B 1663 1699 1623 1640 1733 1574 1647 1651 1650 1678

O 4891 5006 4855 4735 4704 4480 4393 4452 4495 4368

Total 10476 10663 10365 10320 10440 9874 9939 9974 10002 9953

Sequence 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

First 8618 8764 8504 8538 8649 8172 8291 8366 8373 8401

Repeat 1858 1899 1861 1782 1791 1702 1648 1608 1629 1552

Total 10476 10663 10365 10320 10440 9874 9939 9974 10002 9953

% PRA 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

0-5% 8478 8601 8360 8339

6-84% 1482 1499 1454 1376

85-100% 502 559 540 596

Not reported 14 4 11 9

Total 10476 10663 10365 10320

Years waiting (on WL) 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

0-1 4783 4818 4566 4606 4606 4366 4337 4501 4688 4672

2-4 3533 3596 3622 3656 3711 3519 3522 3502 3368 3422

5+ 2160 2249 2177 2058 2123 1989 2080 1971 1946 1859

Total 10476 10663 10365 10320 10440 9874 9939 9974 10002 9953

Years waiting (on dialysis) 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Pre-emptive 761 804 840 811 848 691 709 742 856 872

0-1 2189 2099 2086 2127 2054 2062 2013 2009 1987 2011

2-4 4024 4153 3966 4036 4054 3908 3899 3932 3871 3845

5+ 3502 3607 3473 3346 3484 3213 3318 3291 3288 3225

Total 10476 10663 10365 10320 10440 9874 9939 9974 10002 9953

vPRA 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

vPRA=0 2187 2623 3164 3347 3568 3584

vPRA>0 3513 3353 3457 3506 3528 3608

Not reported 4740 3898 3318 3121 2906 2761

Total 10440 9874 9939 9974 10002 9953



statistics.eurotransplant.org : 3012P_All ET_kidney : 01.01.2026 :  excludes patients also waiting for other organs

Age 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

0-15 121 114 110 103 137 155 138 141 135 132

16-55 6260 6313 6104 6020 6011 5545 5547 5603 5479 5379

56-64 2800 2911 2818 2846 2853 2775 2844 2821 2885 2882

65+ 1295 1325 1333 1351 1439 1399 1410 1409 1503 1560

Total 10476 10663 10365 10320 10440 9874 9939 9974 10002 9953

Urgency 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Elective 8492 8602 8371 8346 6919 6516 6479 6468 6473 6345

Immunized 1481 1499 1454 1376 3518 3354 3455 3501 3526 3605

Highly Immunized 502 558 539 594

High Urgency 1 4 1 4 3 4 5 5 3 3

Total 10476 10663 10365 10320 10440 9874 9939 9974 10002 9953

AM program 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

No 10205 10376 10029 10027 10162 9571 9605 9641 9707 9675

Yes 271 287 336 293 278 303 334 333 295 278

Total 10476 10663 10365 10320 10440 9874 9939 9974 10002 9953
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